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Christian Kerez

1962 Nace en Maracaibo, Venezuela 
1988 Grado en Arquitectura, Swiss Federal Institute  

of Technology, Zúrich 
1991-93 Proyectista, Rudolf Fontana and Partner, Domat-Ems 
1990-95 Trabaja como fotógrafo de arquitectura 
1993 Establece su estudio en Zúrich, Suiza 
1998 Beca de Arte de Suiza 
2001-03 Profesor Visitante, ETHZ 
2003-08 Profesor Asistente, ETHZ 
2006 "Les échelles de la réalité", exposición,  

Swiss Institute of Technology, Lausana 
2006 "Interior Views", exposición, Architekturmuseum, Basilea 
2008 Profesor Asociado, ETHZ 
2008 "Conflicts Politics Construction Privacy Obsession",  

exposición y libro, De Singel Art Campus, Amberes 
2009 "Dream & Reality", exposición,  

Aut. Architektur und Tirol, Innsbruck 
2012 Miembro del Real Instituto de Arquitectos Británicos 
2012-13 Cátedra Kenzo Tange de Arquitectura,  

GSD, Universidad de Harvard 
2013 "Contrast & Continuity", exposición,  

GSD, Universidad de Harvard 
2013 "The Rule of the Game", exposición, Toto Gallery MA, Tokio 
2013 "Uncertain Certainty", libro, TOTO, Tokio 
2014 Profesor, ETHZ 
2016 "Incidental Space", Pabellón de Suiza,  

XV Bienal de Arquitectura, Venecia 
2016 "Jardim Colombo: a Selective Chronology", Pabellón 

Central Giardini, XV Bienal de Arquitectura, Venecia 
2021 Pabellón del Reino de Baréin, Expo 2020, Dubai 
2022 "Manifestation of Space", exposición,  

Politecnico di Milano, Milán 
2023-24 "Space Anthology", colección, Centro Pompidou, París

PROJECTS PUBLISHED IN EL CROQUIS (2000 2015) 

1992 Oberrealta Chapel, Grisons, Switzerland, built 

1996 House in Vinheros, Brazil, project, concept design 

1996 House in Ilheos, Brazil, project, concept design 

1997 Schoolhouse Salzmagazin, Zurich, Switzerland,  

competition 1st Prize 

1999-03 Schoolhouse in Eschenbach, Switzerland,  

competition 1st Prize, built 

1999-03 Apartment Building on Forsterstrasse, Zurich, Switzerland, built 

2001 House in Zug, Switzerland, project, concept design 

2002 School Building in Freudenberg, Zurich, Switzerland, competition 

2002-09 School building in Leutschenbach, Zurich, Switzerland,  

competition 1st Prize, built 

2004-07 House with One Wall, Zurich, Switzerland, project, built 

2006-12 House with Lake View, Thalwil, Switzerland, project, built 

2005-06 Werkbund Siedlung Wiesenfeld, Munich, Germany, competition 

2007 Art Gallery Vera Munro, Hamburg, Germany, project, built 

2007-13 Museum of Modern Art in Warsaw, Poland,  

competition 1st Prize, building permit 

2008 Holcim Competence Centre, Holderbank, Switzerland,  

competition, 1st prize 

2009 Swiss Re Next, Zurich, Switzerland, competition 

2009-14 House with a Missing Column, Zurich, Switzerland, project, built 

2011-13 Porto Seguro Social Housing, Sâo Paulo, Brazil,  

project, building permit 

2011 High-rise Building 1, Zhengzhou, China, project, concept design 

2012-13 High-rise Building 2, Zhengzhou, China, project, schematic design 

2011 Office Building Europa-Allee, Zurich, Switzerland,competition 

2011 University of Applied Sciences and Arts,  

Muttenz, Switzerland, competition 

2013 Culture Center CBD, Beijing, China, competition 

2013 House Okamura, Prague, Czech Republic, project, concept design 

2013 Lyon Confluence Office Building, Lyon, France,concept design 

2013 Guangzhou Art Museum, Guangzhou, China, competition 

2015 VRT Flemish Radio and Television Headquarters,  

Brussels, Belgium, competition 

1962 Born in Maracaibo, Venezuela 

1988 Degree in Architecture, Swiss Federal Institute  

of Technology, Zurich 

1991-93 Design architect, Rudolf Fontana and Partner, Domat-Ems 

1990-95 Works as architectural photographer 

1993 Architectural office established in Zurich, Switzerland 

1998 Swiss Art Scholarship 

2001-03 Visiting Professor, ETHZ 

2003-08 Assistant Professor, ETHZ 

2006 "Les échelles de la réalité", exhibition,  

Swiss Institute of Technology, Lausanne 

2006 "Interior Views", exhibition, Architekturmuseum, Basel 

2008 Associate Professor, ETHZ 

2008 "Conflicts Politics Construction Privacy Obsession",  

exhibition and book, De Singel Art Campus, Antwerp 

2009 "Dream & Reality", exhibition, Aut. Architektur und Tirol, Innsbruck 

2012 Fellow of the Royal Institute of British Architects 

2012-13 Kenzo Tange Chair for Architecture, GSD, Harvard University 

2013 "Contrast & Continuity", exhibition, Graduate School of Design, 

Harvard University 

2013 "The Rule of the Game", exhibition, Toto Gallery MA, Tokyo 

2013 "Uncertain Certainty", book, TOTO, Tokyo 

2014 Professor, ETHZ 

2016 "Incidental Space", Pavilion of Switzerland,  

15th Architecture Biennale, Venice 

2016 "Jardim Colombo: a Selective Chronology",  

Central Pavilion Giardini, 15th Architecture Biennale, Venice 

2021 Pavilion for the Kingdom of Bahrain, Expo 2020 in Dubai 

2022 "Manifestation of Space", exhibition, Politecnico di Milano, Milan 

2023-24 "Space Anthology", collection, Centre Pompidou, Paris

PROYECTOS PUBLICADOS EN EL CROQUIS (2000 2015) 

1992 Capilla de Oberrealta, Grisones, Suiza 
1996 Casa en Vinheros, Brasil, proyecto 
1996 Casa en Ilheos, Brasil, proyecto 
1997 Escuela Salzmagazin, Zúrich, Suiza, concurso, 1er Premio 
1999-03 Escuela en Eschenbach, Suiza,  

concurso 1er Premio 
1999-03 Edif. Apartamentos en Forsterstrasse, Zúrich, Suiza 
2001 Casa en Zug, Suiza, proyecto 
2002 Escuela en Freudenberg, Zúrich, Suiza, concurso 
2002-09 Escuela en Leutschenbach, Zúrich, Suiza,  

concurso 1er Premio 
2004-07 Casa con Un Solo Muro, Zúrich, Suiza 
2006-12 Casa con Vistas a un Lago, Thalwil, Suiza 
2005-06 Werkbund Siedlung Wiesenfeld,  

Múnich, Alemania, concurso 
2007 Galería de Arte Vera Munro, Hamburgo, Alemania 
2007-13 Museo de Arte Moderno en Varsovia, Polonia,  

concurso 1er Premio, licencia de construcción 
2008 Holcim Competence Centre, Holderbank, Suiza,  

concurso 1er Premio 
2009 Swiss Re Next, Zúrich, Suiza, concurso 
2009-14 Casa con Un Pilar de Menos, Zúrich, Suiza 
2011-13 Viviendas Sociales en Porto Seguro, Sâo Paulo, Brasil  
2011 Edificio en Altura 1, Zhengzhou, China, proyecto 
2012-13 Edificio en Altura 2, Zhengzhou, China, anteproyecto 
2011 Edificio de Oficinas Europa-Allee, Parcela B,  

Zúrich, Suiza, concurso 
2011 Universidad de Ciencias Aplicadas y Arte,  

Muttenz, Suiza, concurso 
2013 Centro Cultural CBD, Pekín, China, concurso 
2013 Casa Okamura, Praga, República Checa, proyecto 
2013 Edificio de Oficinas Lyon Confluence, Francia, proyecto 
2013 Museo de Arte de Guangzhou , China, concurso 
2015 VRT Sede Central de la Radio y Televisión Flamenca,  

Bruselas, Bélgica, concurso 
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